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Column 1. 

Name. 

Booth, John James 
Bosselmann, Vernon Cranley 
Bourke, Harold 
Breeze, George Edward .. 
Bremner, Archibald Bryce 
Bridges, George Arthur 
Brodie, John Earle 
Brooker, Donald 

Brown, Eric Keith 
Brown, Ian Harvey 
Bruce, John Fraser 
Bryce, John Francis 
Bryden, Percival Benton 
Buckingham, Alfred 
Budge, Donald .. 
Bunby, Hubert Stapylton 
Burgoyne, Philip 
Butler, John Henry 
Caldwell, Athol Ceadric Albin 
Callander, Alexander Robert 
Calvert, Guy Gawthorp .. 
Cameron, Donald Lochiel 
Campbell, Athol John 
Campbell, Robert Archibald 
Carmichael, John Somerville 
Carter, Norman. Robey 
Charman, Arthur Jack 
Charman, Bryan ·William 
Chea], Arthur Ernest 
Christie, John Hellard 
Clark, Arnold Edwin 
Clarke, Joseph Edward 
Clarkson, Thomas Reynolds 
Clemow, Robert Keith 
Climie, Henry Richmond 
Cockerill, Henry Walter .. 
Coffey, Albert William 
Cole-Baker, Brian Mortimer 
Coleman, Vernon George 
Collins, Francis Henry 
Collins, George Henry Edward 
Collins, John Christopher 
Collins, Noe] Wallace 
Combes, Frank Roy 
Comrie, Robert John 
Connan, ·William James 
Cooper, Benjamin William Binion 
Corbett, Kenneth Edward 
Corkill, Francis Malcolm .. 
Cotton, Richard Bohun .. 
Crabb, Houlton Hugh 
Creagh, Edric Collingwood 
Cromie, Ian Arthur 
Crookes, Samuel Irwin 
Dalmer, Erle Brooklyn 
Dalmer, Isaac .. 
Davenport, Arthur Egbert 

Davidson, Norman Alexander 
Davis, Cecil Reginald 
Dawson, William John Mathers 
Day, Arthur Charles 
Dickens, Thomas Arthur John 
Dickson, Arthur Howden 
Dickson, Arthur James 
Dinnie, Alexander 
Doidge, Oliver Joseph 
Doig, Fergus Martin. 

Douglas, Valentine Edmu~d 
Downer, Arnold Fielder .. 
Drew, William Arthur Henry 
Drewry, James Joseph 

Drummond, RonaJd George 
Duffill, Walter Charles 
Duke, William Reginald Harvey 
Dyhrberg, Alfred 
Earnshaw, Vincent Rees .. 
Eastgate, Edward Lancelot 
Easton, Matthew George 
Edgar, George Thomas 
Edwards, Wilfred Price .. 
Ellis, Arthur Eric Mellor 
Ellis, Cecil Maurice 
Ellis, James Rutherford 

Ellis, Robert Henry 

Elsby, Leslie Francis 

Evans, Elwyn Frank 
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REGISTERED BY EXAMINATION OR BY "RECOGNIZED CERTIFICATE" 

Cot,u·mn 2. 

Address. · 

117 Dilworth Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland 
Public Works Department, Kaitaia 
P.O. Box 242, Wellington 
Marine Department, Wellington 
Public Works Department, Greymouth 
16 Beswick Street, Timaru 
P.O. Box 1055, Wellington 
Headquarters, Engineering Group, Mangere Crossing 

Military Camp 
Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Wellington 
17 Sandilands Street, Feilding .. 
Public Works Department, Wellington 
Horowhenua Electric-power Board, Levin 
Railways Department, vVellington 
North Canterbury Electric-power Board, Rangiora 
Jas. J. Niven and Co., Ltd., Wellington .. 
12 Marua Road, Auckland S.E. 6 
P.O. Box 27, Blenheim 
Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Wellington 
Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Hamilton 
Housing Department, Wellington 
Canterbury University College, Christchurch 
Public Works Department, Box 445, Hamilton 
7 Nolan Road, Green Lane, Auckland 
136 Manchester Street, Christchurch 
75 Messines Road, Karori W. 3 .. 
Public Works Department, Kaiil'awa 
Harbour Board, Lyttelton 
Harbour Board, Timaru 
Electric-power Board, Auckland 
Public Works Department, Wellington 
Public Works Department, Karapiro 
Assistant City Engineer, Auckland 
Post and Telegraph Department, \Vellington C. 3 
Bitumix Ltd., Queen Street, Auckland 
Housing Department, "\Vellington _ 
National Electrical and Engineering Co., Kaiwarra 
Housing Department, Wellington 
Waimairi County Council, Papanui 
Engineer's Department, Town Hall, Auckland 
Harbour Board, Wellington 
30 Anzac Street, Takapuna, Auckland 
Box 154, Napier 
Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Wellington 
Whakatane Paper Mill, Ltd., Whakatane 
Muni9ipal Chambers, Timaru .. 
Post and Telegraph Department, Auckland 
Waimea County Council, Nelson 
City Council, Auckland 
City Engineer, Invercargill 
Public Works Department, Christchurch .. 
E. C. Gough, Ltd., Box 873, Christchurch 
Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Wellington 
Borough Council, Whangarei 
76 Power Board Building, Queen Street, Auckland 
Amuri County Council, Culverden 
18 Lune Street, Oamaru 
Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Welling-

ton 
W aitaki Electric-power Board, Oamaru 
Harbour Board, Napier 
Borough Council, Whangarei 
Turnbull and Jones, Ltd., Wellington 
Public Works Department, Addington 
City Corporation, Dunedin 
Town Hall, Auckland .. 
Public Works Department, Napier 
District Engineer, Railway-station, Dunedin 
Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Palmers-

ton North 
P.O. Box 34, Waipawa 
Box 1184, Wellington .. 
City Engineer's Office, Dunedin 
Mason Bros. Engineering Co., Ltd., Box 1633, Auck-

land 
South Canterbury Catchment Board, Timaru 
Box 23, Eketahuna 
A. and T. Burt, Ltd., Dunedin .. 
Public Works Department, Wellington 
23 Margaret Street, VVadestown 
P. 0. Box 602, Dunedin 
Public Works Department, Taumarunui 
P.O. Box 513, Dunedin 
Harbour Board, Wellington 
Box 13, Alexandra 
Arthur Ellis and Co., Ltd., Private Bag, Dunedin .. 
Central Waikato Electric-power Board, Private Bag, 

Hamilton 
Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Welling

ton 
The Shell Co. ofN.Z., Ltd., P.O. Box 1663, Welling

ton 
Public Works Department, Greymouth 

* See also Part B. 

Column 3, 

Date of 
Registration. 

17/8/31 
2/12/27 
23/5/34 

26/11/25 
26/11/25 
20/7/26 
16/6/26 
5/7/29 

2/10/39 
27/4/45 
15/1/40 
6/6/45 

18/3/27 
7/2/27 

20/5/40 
20/1/44 
28/3/28 
5/5/33 

'8/3/26 
19/9/29 

16/10/25 
25/5/27 
28/8/35 
5/5/26 

27/4/45 
22/3/29 
30/4/45 
14/6/45 
20/7/26 
20/7/27 
14/6/45 
6/12/44 
30/3/39 
14/7/26 
14/7/26 
9/9/32 
3/8/38 

11/8/37 
7/6/45 

16/8/33 
6/6/45 

18/8/26 
27/4/45 
7/4/26 

16/10/36 
6/1/38 

17/8/31 
8/8/45 

16/10/25 
5/5/26 

22/1/42 
16/10/25 
16/1/36 

26/11/25 
31/3/38 

16/10/25 
25/5/27 

22/3/29 
13/8/40 

26/11/25 
8/8/45 
7/6/45 

30/3/39 
30/3/32 
18/9/25 
16/6/26 
7/6/45 

15/4/35 
9/12/26 
17/7/45 
13/8/40 

9/9/32 
31/3/38 
15/1/40 
15/1/41 
7/4/26 

26/11/25 
7/4/26 

16/10/25 
7/11/44 
23/7 /28 · 
10/3/37 
7/4/26 

2/12/40 

30/3/39 

16/6/26 
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Column 4, 

Qualifications. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
1VIechanfoa1. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 

Radio. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Mechanical. 
Civil. 
CiviL 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil.. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil and Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil.* 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Mechanical. 
Electrical 
Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Civil and Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Electrical and Mechanical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Structural. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 

Electrical 

Mechanical. 

I Civil. 
----·---~----


