THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

PART A—continued REGISTERED BY EXAMINATION OR BY "RECOGNIZED CERTIFICATE"

Column 1.	Column 2.	Column 3.	Column 4.
	Address.	Date of	
Name.	Address.	Registration.	Qualifications.
24b T-b- T	117 Dil	17/0/91	Civil.
Booth, John James Bosselmann, Vernon Cranley	117 Dilworth Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland Public Works Department, Kaitaia	$17/8/31 \ 2/12/27$	Civil.
Bourke, Harold	P.O. Box 242, Wellington	23/5/34	Electrical.
Breeze, George Edward	Marine Department, Wellington	26/11/25	Mechanical.
Bremner, Archibald Bryce	Public Works Department, Greymouth	26/11/25	Civil.
Bridges, George Arthur Brodie, John Earle	16 Beswick Street, Timaru P.O. Box 1055, Wellington	20/7/26 $16/6/26$	Civil. Electrical.
Brooker, Donald	Headquarters, Engineering Group, Mangere Crossing	5/7/29	Civil.
	Military Camp	1	e e e e
Brown, Eric Keith	Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Wellington	2/10/39	Radio.
Brown, Ian Harvey	17 Sandilands Street, Feilding	27/4/45	Electrical.
Bruce, John Fraser Bryce, John Francis	Public Works Department, Wellington Horowhenua Electric-power Board, Levin	$15/1/40 \\ 6/6/45$	Civil. Electrical.
Bryden, Percival Benton	Railways Department, Wellington	18/3/27	Civil.
Suckingham, Alfred	North Canterbury Electric-nower Board Rangiora	7/2/27	Electrical.
Sudge, Donald	Jas. J. Niven and Co., Ltd., Wellington	20/5/40	Mechanical.
unby, Hubert Stapylton	12 Marua Road, Auckland S.E. 6	20/1/44	Civil.
urgoyne, Philip utler, John Henry	P.O. Box 27, Blenheim Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Wellington	$28/3/28 \ 5/5/33$	Civil. Electrical.
aldwell, Athol Ceadric Albin	Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Wellington Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Hamilton	8/3/26	Electrical.
allander, Alexander Robert	Housing Department, Wellington	19/9/29	Civil.
alvert, Guy Gawthorp	Canterbury University College, Christchurch	16/10/25	Civil.
ameron, Donald Lochiel	Public Works Department, Box 445, Hamilton	25/5/27	Electrical.
ampbell, Athol John	7 Nolan Road, Green Lane, Auckland	28/8/35	Electrical.
ampbell, Robert Archibald armichael, John Somerville	136 Manchester Street, Christchurch	5/5/26 $27/4/45$	Civil.
arter, Norman Robey		22/3/29	Civil.
narman, Arthur Jack	Harbour Board, Lyttelton	30/4/45	Civil.
harman, Bryan William	Harbour Board, Timaru	14/6/45	Civil.
neal, Arthur Ernest	Electric-power Board, Auckland	20/7/26	Electrical.
aristie, John Hellard ark, Arnold Edwin	Public Works Department, Wellington Public Works Department, Karapiro	$20/7/27 \\ 14/6/45$	Civil.
arke, Joseph Edward	Public Works Department, Karapiro Assistant City Engineer, Auckland	6/12/44	Civil.
arkson, Thomas Reynolds	Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington C. 3	30/3/39	Electrical.
emow, Robert Keith	Bitumix Ltd., Queen Street, Auckland	14/7/26	Civil.
imie, Henry Richmond	Housing Department, Wellington	14/7/26	Civil and Electrical.
ockerill, Henry Walter	National Electrical and Engineering Co., Kaiwarra	$9/9/32 \ 3/8/38$	Electrical.
offey, Albert William ble-Baker, Brian Mortimer	Housing Department, Wellington Waimairi County Council, Papanui	11/8/37	Electrical.
oleman, Vernon George	Engineer's Department, Town Hall, Auckland	7/6/45	Civil.
ollins, Francis Henry	Harbour Board, Wellington	16/8/33	Civil.
ollins, George Henry Edward	30 Anzac Street, Takapuna, Auckland	6/6/45	Civil.
ollins, John Christopher	Box 154, Napier	18/8/26	Electrical.
ollins, Noel Wallace ombes, Frank Roy	. Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Wellington . Whakatane Paper Mill, Ltd., Whakatane	$27/4/45 \ 7/4/26$	Civil. Electrical.
omrie, Robert John	Municipal Chambers Timoru	16/10/36	Civil.
onnan, William James	Post and Telegraph Department, Auckland Weimer County Council Nolon	6/1/38	Electrical.
ooper, Benjamin William Binio	waimea County Council, Nelson	17/8/31	Civil.
orbett, Kenneth Edward	City Council, Auckland	8/8/45	Civil.
orkill, Francis Malcolm otton, Richard Bohun	City Engineer, Invercargill Public Works Department, Christchurch	16/10/25 5/5/26	Civil.
rabb, Houlton Hugh	E. C. Gough, Ltd., Box 873, Christchurch	22/1/42	Electrical.
reagh, Edric Collingwood	. Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Wellington	16/10/25	Electrical.
comie, Ian Arthur	. Borough Council, Whangarei	16/1/36	Civil.
cookes, Samuel Irwin	. 76 Power Board Building, Queen Street, Auckland	26/11/25	Civil.*
almer, Erle Brooklyn	Amuri County Council, Čulverden	31/3/38	Civil.
almer, Isaac	. 18 Lune Street, Oamaru	$16/10/25 \ 25/5/27$	Electrical.
avenpore, minur Egoere	ton	20/0/21	i incontant
avidson, Norman Alexander	. Waitaki Electric-power Board, Oamaru	22/3/29	Electrical.
avis, Cecil Reginald	. Harbour Board, Napier	13/8/40	Civil.
awson, William John Mathers	Borough Council, Whangarei	26/11/25	Electrical.
ay, Arthur Charles ickens, Thomas Arthur John	. Turnbull and Jones, Ltd., Wellington	$8/8/45 \ 7/6/45$	Mechanical. Electrical.
ickson, Arthur Howden	City Corporation, Dunedin	30/3/39	Mechanical.
ckson, Arthur James	. Town Hall, Auckland	30/3/32	Civil.
nnie, Alexander		18/9/25	Civil and Electrical.
oidge, Oliver Joseph	District Engineer, Railway-station, Dunedin	16/6/26	Civil.
oig, Fergus Martin	. Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Palmerston North	7/6/45	Electrical.
ouglas, Valentine Edmund	. P.O. Box 34, Waipawa	15/4/35	Civil.
owner, Arnold Fielder	Box 1184 Wellington	9/12/26	Civil.
rew, William Arthur Henry	. City Engineer's Office, Dunedin	17/7/45	Civil.
ewry, James Joseph	. Mason Bros. Engineering Co., Ltd., Box 1633, Auck-	13/8/40	Mechanical.
ummand Parald C	land South Cantarhum Catahmant Board Timore	0/0/99	Civil
ummond, Ronald George uffill, Walter Charles	. South Canterbury Catchment Board, Timaru Box 23, Eketahuna	$9/9/32 \ 31/3/38$	Civil. Civil.
ke, William Reginald Harvey	Box 23, Eketahuna A. and T. Burt, Ltd., Dunedin	15/1/40	Mechanical.
hrberg, Alfred	. Public Works Department, Wellington	15/1/41	Civil.
rnshaw, Vincent Rees	. 23 Margaret Street, Wadestown	7/4/26	Electrical and Mechanical.
stgate, Edward Lancelot	P.O. Box 602, Dunedin	26/11/25	Electrical.
ston, Matthew George Igar, George Thomas	. Public Works Department, Taumarunui P.O. Box 513, Dunedin	$7/4/26 \ 16/10/25$	Civil. Electrical.
lgar, George Thomas lwards, Wilfred Price	P.O. Box 513, Dunedin	7/11/44	Structural.
lis, Arthur Eric Mellor	. Box 13, Alexandra	$\frac{7/11/44}{23/7/28}$	Electrical.
lis, Cecil Maurice	. Arthur Ellis and Co., Ltd., Private Bag, Dunedin	10/3/37	Electrical.
lis, James Rutherford	. Central Waikato Electric-power Board, Private Bag,	7/4/26	Electrical.
10, 0001100 1000110010101	Hamilton		Electrical
		** / 1 ** / // ()	H 100TP109 I
lis, Robert Henry	. Hydro Branch, Public Works Department, Welling-	2/12/40	Mechicar
lis, Robert Henry	ton	, ,	
		$\frac{2/12/40}{30/3/39}$ $\frac{16/6/26}{}$	Mechanical.